The selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative
purposes only. The financial results may have been different had the companies always been combined. You
should not rely on the selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information as being
indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the companies always been combined or
the future results that the Company will experience.

31

Copyright © 2022 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 31, 2022

(in thousands)

Coeptis
(Historical)

Bullhorn
(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Assuming

No
Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined
(Assuming

No
Redemptions)

Additional
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,344 $ 166 $ 32,754 (1) $ 28,589 $ (22,684) (3) $ 5,905

(6,675) (4)

200 (7)

(200) (7)

Prepaid expenses and other
current assets — 50 250 (4) 300 — 300

Total Current Assets 2,344 216 26,329 28,889 (22,684) 6,205

Property, plant and equipment 14 — — 14 — 14

Co-Development options 4,304 4,304 — 4,304

Right of use asset, net of
accumulated amortization 87 87 — 87

Intangible assets 6,000 (8) 6,000 — 6,000

Investments held in Trust Account — 75,766 (32,754) (1) — — —

(43,012) (2)

Total Assets $ 6,749 $ 75,982 $ (425) $ 39,294 $ (22,684) $ 16,610

Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable $ 245 $ 364 $ (364) (3) $ 245 $ — $ 245

Accrued expenses 264 — — 264 — 264

Convertible promissory note 200 (7)

(200) (7)

Notes payable, current portion 2,167 — — 2,167 — 2,167

Right of use liability, current
portion 29 — — 29 — 29

Other liabilities — — — — — —

Total current liabilities 2,705 364 (364) 2,705 — 2,705

Note payable 1,650 1,650 — 1,650

Copyright © 2022 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Note payable related to
acquisition 6,000 (8) 6,000 6,000

Right of use liability, non-current
portion 56 56 — 56

Warrant liability — 1,199 — (6) 1,199 — 1,199

Deferred underwriting fee payable — 2,250 (2,250) (4) — — —

Total Liabilities 4,411 3,813 3,386 11,610 — 11,610

Ordinary shares subject to
possible redemption — 75,750 (32,738) (3) — — —

(43,012) (2)

Shareholders’ Equity

Common stock 4 — — 2 — 2

(4) (5) — —

2 (5) — —

— — —

Additional paid in capital 49,061 — 32,738 (3) 78,223 (22,684) (3) 55,539

(49,061) (5) —

45,460 (5) — —

25 (5) — —

Treasury stock 3 (3) (5) —

Class B ordinary shares — 25 (25) (5) — — —

Accumulated deficit (46,730) (3,606) (3,811) (5) (50,541) — (50,541)

3,606 (5) — — —

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,338 (3,581) 28,927 27,684 (22,684) 5,000

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders’ Equity $ 6,749 $ 75,982 $ (425) $ 39,294 $ (22,684) $ 16,610

32

Copyright © 2022 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Coeptis
(Historical)

Bullhorn
(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Assuming No
Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Assuming No
Redemptions)

Additional
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)

SALES $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ —

Consulting Services — — — — — —

Sales — — —

Gross profit — — — — — —

General and administrative 15,715 — — 15,715 — 15,715

Interest expense 56

Operating expenses — 420 — 420 — 420

Total operating expenses 15,771 420 — 16,135 — 16,135

Loss from operations (15,771) (420) — (16,135) — (16,135)

Interest income — — — — — —

Interest expense — — — — — —

Loss on extinguishment of
debt (3,409) — — (3,409) — (3,409)

Change in fair value of
warrants — 3,598 — 3,598 — 3,598

Interest earned on
investments held in
Trust Account — 7 (7) (1) — — —

(Loss) income before
taxes (19,180) 3,185 (7) (15,946) — (15,946)

Provision for taxes — — — (4) — — —

Net (loss) income $ (19,180) $ 3,185 $ (7) $ (15,946) $ — $ (15,946)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic
and diluted — 9,375,000 12,864,702 SC 22,239,702 (2,244,857) SC 19,994,845

Basic and diluted net
income (loss) per
share $ — $ 0.34 $ (0.72) $ (0.80)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, diluted — 9,375,000 12,864,702 SC 22,239,702 (2,244,857) SC 19,994,845

Diluted net (loss)
income per share $ — $ 0.34 $ (0.72) $ (0.80)

Weighted average number
of common shares 37,421,421

Copyright © 2022 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

outstanding

Loss per share, basic and
fully diluted $ (0.51)

33

Copyright © 2022 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Coeptis
(Historical)

Bullhorn
(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Assuming No
Redemptions)
(Note 4 – PF)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Assuming No
Redemptions)

Additional
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)
(Note 4 – PF)

Pro Forma
Combined
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)

Sales $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ —

Consulting Services 75

Cost of revenue — — — — —

Gross profit 75 — — 75 — 75

Research and development — — — — — —

General and administrative
expense 14,118 — — 14,118 — 14,118

Selling and marketing 3 — — 3 — 3

Operating expenses 187 681 3,811 (2) 4,679 — 4,679

Total operating expenses 14,308 681 3,811 18,800 — 18,800

Loss from operations (14,233) (681) (3,811) (18,725) — (18,725)

Royalties and licensing fees (413) — — (413) — (413)

Licensing income 1,000 — — 1,000 — 1,000

Other income 199 — — 199 — 199

Gain (loss) (2) — — (2) — (2)

Change in fair value of
warrants — 15,903 — 15,903 — 15,903

Interest earned on
investments held in Trust
Account — 8 (8) (1) — — —

Loss before taxes (13,449) 15,230 (3,819) (2,038) — (2,038)

Benefit (provision) for
taxes — — — (3) — — —

Net loss $ (13,449) $ 15,230 $ (3,819) $ (2,038) $ — $ (2,038)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic and
diluted — 9,375,000 12,864,702 (4) 22,239,702 (2,244,857) (4) 19,994,845

Basic and diluted net
income (loss) per
share $ — $ 1.62 $ (0.09) $ (0.10)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, diluted — 9,375,000 12,864,702 (4) 22,239,702 (2,244,857) (4) 19,994,845

Copyright © 2022 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Diluted net (loss)
income per share $ — $ 1.62 $ (0.09) $ (0.10)

Weighted average number of
common shares
outstanding 32,400,101

Loss per share, basic and